
VCEFA 
 

Board Members, Executive Director, Counsel (March 2024) 
 

 
Sara Caldwell, Esq. Chairman
VCEFA Board   

   Sara Caldwell, Esq.   
Sara Caldwell, P.A.  
825 Ballough Rd., Suite 420 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
P.O. Box 2023 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
sc.vcefa@outlook.com 

Term through:  3/1/2027 
   

        
     

 
Vince E. Ryan, Member  
    

 Vince E. Ryan   
 2 Riverwalk Drive, #603 

New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169 
Vince@VinceRyan.com  

Term through: 3/1/2029 

 
Frank Robert Huth, Jr., Asst. Secretary 
VCEFA Board     

Frank Robert Huth, Jr.  
Special Assistant to the 
  President of Stetson University
3465 Trail in the Pines 
DeLand, FL 32724 
fhuth@stetson.edu 

Term through: 3/1/2028 

 

 
Dr. Randall Howard, PhD 
Secretary, VCEFA Board 

  Dr. Randall B. Howard, PhD Term through: 3/1/2026 
Senior Vice President for Finance 
  and CFO ERAU 
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 
1 Aerospace Boulevard 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114-3900 
HOWARDR9@erau.edu 

 

     

      
 
Dr. Donald O. Travis, PhD 
Vice-Chairman, VCEFA Board 

 Dr. Donald Travis  
6045 Sanctuary Garden Blvd. 
Port Orange, FL 32128 
dtravis1@cfl.rr.com 

Term through: 3/1/2025   
 

 
 
 
Disston Moore, Ex. Dir. and 
  Chief Financial Officer 

 Disston T. Moore  
Executive Director and  
 in that role serves as Chief 
 Financial Officer of VCEFA 
501 Beville Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32119 
dmoore2@stetson.edu 

Serves at the pleasure of the 
 Authority   

   

     
 

   
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sc.vcefa@outlook.com
mailto:fhuth@stetson.edu
mailto:HOWARDR9@erau.edu
mailto:dmoore2@stetson.edu


 
 
 
Please direct inquiries to:  
 
 
Edwin Channing Coolidge, Jr.  
Attorney     

Edwin Channing Coolidge, Jr., Esq.   
Landis Graham French 
145 E. Rich Avenue 
Suite C 
DeLand, FL 32724 
ccoolidge@landispa.com 

386-734-3451  

 
Nicole Pinna   
Assistant  

               Nicole Pinna   
Landis Graham French 
145 E. Rich Avenue 
Suite C 
DeLand, FL 32724 
Nicole@landispa.com 

 386-734-3451   Legal 
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